## ATTACHMENT TO THE GREEN LAKE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE AGREEMENT

## **Green Lake County Library Funding 2024**

\$260,699	Reimbursement to Green Lake County libraries for service provided to county residents living outside municipalities with libraries:		
	Berlin Green Lake Kingston Markesan Princeton	52,427 47,915 41,072 66,806 52,479	
\$66,092	Winnefox Cooperative Technical S	ervices (WCTS)	
\$326,791	Funding for Green Lake County	Libraries 2024	
\$36,523	Reimbursement to libraries in adjacent counties for service provided to Green Lake County residents living outside municipalities with libraries:		
\$363,314	<b>Total Library Funding 2024</b>		
GREEN LAKE COUNTY a State of Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, ("COUNTY")		WINNEFOX LIBRARY SYSTEM ("WINNEFOX")	
David Abendroth, County Board Chair Date		Katherine Freund, System Board President	Date
Elizabeth Otto, O	County Clerk Date	Clairellyn Sommersmith, System Director	Date